TO:

FROM:;

DATE:

TITLE:

SUBMITTED BY:

#040560

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

Resolution or Ordiriance (Blue) X Waiver of First Requested

Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink) -

PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

William T. Lichter, Village Manager

November 9, 2004 (B of T) Date: November 18, 2004
10-12 S. Park Avenue (Park Avenue Cleaners)

The Economic and Comnymity Deyelopment Committee through the Department of
Community DeveIOpmer@Q &

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

The Economic and Community Development Committee through the Department of Community
Development transmits for your consideration its recommendation regarding the above-referenced matter.
Attached find an ordinance anthorizing a Downtown Facade Improvement Grant in the amount of
$10,764.75 for the property located at 10-12 S. Park Avenue. (DISTRICT #1)

The Economic and Community Development Committee recommends approval of this request.

Staff is requesting waiver of first reading.

Please place this item on the November 18, 2004 Board of Trustees agenda.

Fiscal Impact/Funding Source:

4400.7402.756420

Project Number 0128

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorey X Date
Finance Director X ' 7 Date
Village Manager X_ (A ) H,uh L L oo b je— Date (] iy 0

NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village Manager's Office by 12:00 noon,

Wednesday, prior to the Agenda Distribution.




MEMORANDUM

To: William T. Lichter, Village Manager

From: David A. Hulseberg, AICP, Director of Community Developmer@l‘(’
Date: November 9, 2004

Subject: Downtown Improvement and Renovation Grant Program

10-12 S. Park Avenue
Parcel Number: 06-07-209-013

The Village received a request for a grant in the amount of $10,764.75 for facade
improvements relative to the property mentioned above.

Background:
The purpose of the Downtown Improvement and Renovation Grant Program is to

increase the economic viability of Downtown Lombard by improving the aesthetics of the
buildings, improving signage, and increasing the availability and easc of parking. This
Program is intended to complement and support the Village’s plans to maintain a quality
downtown. The Downtown’s image, appearance, and environment is an important factor
in attracting shoppers and new businesses to the downtown. The Program was approved
in July 1998.

Approved applications for the Downtown Improvement and Renovation Grant Program
are cligible to receive a fifty percent (50%) matching grant. Grants up to $10,000 are
approved administratively by the Director of Community Development. All grants above
$10,000 must be approved by the Village Board. The maximum grant amount is $50,000.
Requests for grants above $50,000 will be considered on a case-by-case basis.

Proposal:
Thomas Williams and John Horist, owners of Park Avenue Cleaners, submitted an

application to the Economic and Community Development Committee which was
reviewed at their November 2, 2004 meeting. Improvements to the property included:
painting of rear building, new concrete walkway and dumpster pad, paving of parking lot,
and dryvit front fagade of building. Owners have already paid for and completed ali of
the eligible improvements. The cost of these improvements totaled $18,664.50 — see
itemization below.



Re: 10-12 S. Park Avenue
November 9, 2004

Page 2
Front elevation installation/stone tuckpointing ~ $6,050.00
Cement sidewalk and dumpster pad : $ 5,362.50
Painting of railing $ 462.00
Repave parking lot , $3.925.00
SUBTOTAL §15,799.50 ( at 50% or $ 7,899.75)
Scraping, priming, painting and striping $ 2.865.00. (at 100% or $ 2,865.00

GRAND TOTAL $18,664.50 or $10,764.75

The Economic & Community Development Committee recommended approval of
$10,764.75 with a condition of approval stating that the owners enter into an agreement
with the Village to provide for the use of the rear of their property for outdoor dining
purposes for a minimum of a 5-year period.

Recommendation:

Staff recommends that the Village Board approve an ordinance authorizing a Downtown
Facade Improvement Grant in the amount of $10,764.75 for the property located at 10-12
S. Park Avenue pursuant to Village Ordinance 4509. Staff is also requesting a waiver of
first reading.

hiedWworduseriedadmiecdemte\facadegrantsi10-12spark/botmemo



ORDINANCE. NO

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A DOWNTOWN FACADE
IMPROVEMENT GRANT FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT
10-12 S. PARK AVENUE

WHEREAS, the Village is an agent for disbursement of funds for the Downtown
Improvement and Renovation Grant Program under the authority granted by the Village
Board and will provide monetary grants to qualified property owners in the Lombard
Downtown Tax Increment Financing (TIF) District to enhance and improve downtown
buildings and parking areas (hereinafter referred to as the “Program”); and,

WHEREAS, Thomas Williams and John Horist (hereinafter referred to as
“QOwner”), wishes to participate in the Program o as to renovate the fagade of the
building located at 10-12 S. Park Avenue, Lombard, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as the
“Project”); and,

WHEREAS, the Project will complement and support the Village’s plans to
maintain a quality Central Business District;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD
OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

as follows:

SECTION 1: That the Village shall provide Owner with a grant of $10,764.75
pursuant to the Program (hereinafter referred to as the “Grant”). Such Grant shail be
available to Owner upon the authorization of the Village’s Director of Community
Development, after receipt of satisfactory evidence that the Project has been completed
and Owner has paid all invoices for labor and materials in connection therewith.

SECTION 2: The Owner agrees that the Project will be performed in accordance
with the building plans approved June 8, 2004, attached as Exhibit “A” and made a part
hereof, the Plat of Survey approved by the Department of Community Development

dated June 4, 2004 attached as Exhibit “B” and made a part hereof, and the Project cost
estimates, attached hereto as Exhibit “C” and made a part hereof.

SECTION 3: The Owner will comply with the following/taking the following
actions in connection with the Project:

a. Comply with all regulations and standards of the Program and all
applicable building codes of the Village.

b. Take all reasonable action to assure completion of the Project within six
(6) months from the date of the adoption of this Ordinance. Failure to



Ordinance No.
10-12 S. Park Avenue
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complete the Project within six (6) months from the date of the adoption
of this Ordinance shall result in forfeiture of the Grant.

C. Allow inspection of the Project by authorized employees of the Village to
assure compliance with federal, state, and local regulations related to the
Grant, as well as compliance with applicable building codes of the
Village.

d. Maintain the financial records that pertain to the Project, and allow access
thereto by authorized employees of the Village. At a minimum, all
contracts, change order, bills, invoices, receipts, cancelled checks and
partial and final waivers of liens shall be maintained and made available to
the authorized employees of the Village.

e. Submit copies of all final waivers of lien, cancelled checks and invoices
related to the Project to the Department of Community Development.

f. That the Owner shall enter into an easement agreement with the Village
that provides for the use of the west 46 of the property located at 10-12 S.
Park Avenue for outdoor dining purposes for at least a five (5) year period
with the Village having the right to assign said easement.

SECTION 4: The Owner agrees to maintain the business at 10-12 S. Park
Avenue in accordance with all Village codes and ordinances and agrees not to
substantially change the use of the business or interior space of the building for which
this Grant was received for a period of not less than three (3) years from the date of this
Ordinance. Failure to maintain the business in accordance with all Village codes and
ordinances, changing the use of the business or interior space within said three (3) year
period, other than with the prior written authorization of the Village, or failing to
otherwise fully comply with the terms and conditions of this Ordinance will require the
Owner to make pro rated repayment of the Grant funds received by the Owner to the
Village based on the following formula:

Number of Days from Ordinance adoption
Grant = X to event friggering repayment obligation = Repayment
Amount 1095 Amount

SECTION 5: The Owner agrees that this Ordinance shall be recorded against the
title to the property located at 10-12 S. Park Avenue said property being legally described
in Exhibit “B” attached hereto and made part hereof to serve notice upon future
purchasers, assigns, estate representatives, successors, and all other interested persons of
the conditions outlined in this Ordinance.
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SECTION 6: A lien is hereby declared against the property described in Exhibit
“B” in the amount of $10,764.75, subject to said lien being released, in whole or in part,
upon the Owner’s compliance with the terms and conditions of this Ordinance. In the
event of any such partial or full release, the Village shall record a partial or full release
document to evidence same.,

SECTION 7: Thomas Williams and John Horist, being the legal title holder(s)
of the property described in Exhibit “B”, hereby acknowledge that he/she/they/it hasthave
read the terms and conditions applicable to the receipt of the Grant, as set forth in this
Ordinance, and agree to be bound thereby and to bind the property set forth in Exhibit
“D” with the lien set forth in Section 6 above.

Thomas Williams, Owner John Horist, Owner
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to
before me this day of before me this day of

, 2004, , 2004,
NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC
Passed on first reading this day of ,2004.
First reading waived by action of the Board of Trustees this day of ,
2004.
Passed on second reading this day of , 2004,
Ayes:
Nayes:

Absent:
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Approved this day of , 2004.

William J. Mueller, Village President
ATTEST:

Barbara A. Johnson, Deputy Village Clerk
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PLAT OF SURVEY

MBS & CO.

Land Surveyors
1415 MARGRET ST. DES PLUNES, I

(847) 2o8—7789
oF

a0018

That part of Lot 1 In Block 19 in Town of “Lombard”, described as Commencing in
the Eost line of said Lot, 29.16 feet North of the South Eost corner thereof, the
same belng at the center of a brick wall, as o Point of Beginning; thence North
olong the Eaat line of gald Lot 1, 52,68 feet to the joint in the brick wall: thence
Westerly along a straight fline threugh sald wall, foflowlng the Lot; thence Southerly
along the West line of sald Lot 54.88 feet to a point intersecting a stralght line
drawn Westerly from the Point of Beginning through the center of brick wall to the
West Iine of sald Lot; thence Easterly in a stralght lina 87.57 feet to the Point of
Beginning, being a Subdivision in Sections 5, 6, 7, and 18, Township 39 North, Range
11 East of the Third Princlpal Me

ridlan, according to the Plet thereof recorded April
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Scole: V= 20 Feel COUNTY OF COOK
Distonces are marked in feel and decimal ports thereof.
Ordered By M. Richier I, Kevin P. Shechan, do hereby certify thot § have surveyed
Surveysd By. KS. & Js. the property described c:hovc and' that the plat hereen drawn
is o correcl representation of soid Survey,
COMPARE ALL POINTS BEFORE BUILDING BY SAME AND AT ONGE REPORT DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS —November 3 | ap. _2007
ANY DIFFERENCE.  FOR SUILDING UNE ANC OTHER RESTRICTIONS NOT . MBS & CO. 7
SHOWN HEREON AEFER TO YOUR ABSTRACT, DEED, CONTRACT AND by: /ﬁ ‘ P /%/
ZONING ORDINANCE, ’
ORDER No. _ 01-11564 Kavin F. Shoehon, Winois Profossional Lond Surveyor Na. 2138
This Professional service conforms to the Current lllinais

Hinimum Stondards for o BOUNDARY SURVEY



CD INTERIORS & EXTERIORS

26 S Wesfmnre
Lombard, IL 60648
630-750-3811 Fax/Office 630-705-0176

Customer
Name John Horst and Tom Williams Date 8/6/2002
Address Job Address  10-12 Park
City Elmhurst IL ZIP Lombard, IL
Phone 630/561-7496
Qty Description Unit Price TOTAL
Front elevation EIFS Installation
Stone tuckpaointing
First payment 6/17/04 - $1500.00
Second payment 7M/04 - $3050.00
Third payment 8/6/02 - $1500.00
SubTotal $6,050.00
/— Payment Details \ Shipping & Handiling $0.00
O Cash Taxes State $0.00
® Check Amount paid $6,050.00
Q Credit Card Remaining Balance $0.00
Name
CC# Qffice Use Only

N

Expires
J

Stucco/Dryvit Stone/Tile




AIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLINOLS
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STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF

TOWHOMITMAYCDNCERN o e e T T " . '
- THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAMB} L IR S riéx‘rirc DULYSWORN DEPOS
© AND.SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (PQSI‘I‘ION) o= ~ T
. (COMPANYNAME) LD e TS S p e S 5 L = ;
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING ___ EAES_ o7~ (Ulkfoibyitng. . . — WORK ON THE-BULBI
.. LOCATEDAT __ © —\ T - Ol MW:L : s
OWNEDBY __\o MW (efs7v "o Towa M\M—h‘fﬁ'
.'Thaxthctotalamoumoflhqcoumctmc!udmgcxtms*xss éOYO — onwhlchheorshcims
. T poTo = " prior to this payment. Thatallwm crs ;mc,carrmandgenumcanddchvcmdmm,
2re is o claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validityof Fhiat the following ‘are the names-and addresses
B Have furnished material or fabor, ot both, for said work gontracts ot sub contracts for spmﬁc partions of

for matcnal entering into the-codstrection thereof and : duc W c&ch, and that t}m :tcms mennoned :ﬁc!udc
arid material required to compleic said work accordmg

NAMES AND ADDRESSES d W A | Mg%m :PA;‘E{ISNT. 'B%gg?

{BGR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS® TO COMPLETE.

are-nu other contracts for said work outstanding, and thz!t theré is snothmg due of 1o becﬂmc due fo any person for mazermi fabe
Wc}rk of any kind done or (o be done uporn or in Lonnectmn with s:nd wﬁr‘k‘ hcr rh&n above staicd.

St (‘NA’I‘URB

NOTARY PUBLIC

Prewvided by Chicara Title Insnrance Camnanav

State of!llmms‘
Notary Public. .,:p (}-\I(FROW .

3870 Rs My Commissio 2P




Classic Maintenance Invoice No.

P.O. Box 193 T1525
Addison, ILLINOIS 60101
630-213-0549 fax 630-372-9316

———— INVOICE =

Customer
Name Tom Williams & John Horjst Date 7122104
Address 10 & 12 S Park Order No. T1525
City Lombard State IL. ZIP 60148 Rep

Phone (630)970-0752 FOB

Description Unit Price TOTAL

Qty
$5,362.50 $5,362.50

1 R&R cement sidewalk and dumpster pad

SubTotal $5,382.50
Shipping & Handling $0.00
O Cash Taxes State
O Check
TOTAL $5,362.50

Eﬁice Use Only T

Payment due upon receipt
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Subscribed and sworn to before me this . 4L/ dayof a(#(/_j_/___, 1‘930(\(71

STATE OF ILLINOIS

Gty #

S§

COUNTY OF DuPage
Loan #

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by \\ k wma\S w ‘—\ \ \Oim 3 + 3—0 [’\ﬂ [-,-(01(" .

to furnish Q‘(}\(\r@ {-Q.— W{')F ‘J\ -
for the premises known as ((J k | g\ C)" \) e \{_ L/O/ yd,:)& ' C//

ofwhich__\ OO G S AU \None & 30NN \J\)( ST is the ow:
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of 534 . >C Coet Tapuer ok 100 e koaC Sy Teaog ASE | 2T

6.3 95 3k DD ) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Yofes)

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the of the State of [llinois, relating to mechanics’ liens, with resy

to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the monc

funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished to t

date by the undersigned for the above-described precnasi
Given under my hand and seal this IO day off’-)r\ 5{ i Sj\’ ,w
Signature and Seal:m' MMQW

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corporation, corporate name shouyld be used, corporat ed and title of offi
signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign signate himself s partn

___._._.___._._.____._..‘.....___..______....__.__-._._.__.._____._.___._._.__,......__.____..._..._...___._._._._

STATE OF ILLINOIS
S8

COUNTY OF DuPage . .
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: ‘ (_\(\ | NEq
THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is M\ ! Q,\\Q \f@ﬁ A

uane otie _(lassn?e Maindenon e O
who is the contractor for the {1 ¥ yyen ™0 AD

focatedat__ 1> - Y S ok [owhy

owned by "Toywvv_ UDSVAN LGNS DSOS 1t o

That,the total amount of the contract including extrasis$__ #) ’% g ol on which he has received payment of

5 OO, T prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no clair
either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, ar batt
for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and th
amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plan

work on the buildin

specifications:
CONTRACT AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES WHAT FOR PRICE PAID PAYMENT DUE
' 5 ' -~ s - - - N P '_ e AN e —~ -
ESSTR N RN (T o L IO Icoow]” & e

Qe M soses PN G LeudV AT O RPN O+ [ o
(I\U 05 D\ e \ iy VXA (,ngo))k_“ :@. Aed R | Cr

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE _
That there are no other contracts for said wark outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of

Sy K ol & 16 be dafiAtbridr in connection with said work other tha: abave stated.

"OFFHIIAL SEALT
Cial A FHOMMACHANH Signed this ) day of,
Netary Public] Stale of linois
*y Commission Exmras 0211 8/07 3

Signature:

/1/};1f: A AV b



FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

To All Whom It May Concern: E
*( < y - - ~—
WHEREAS, the undersigned has been employed by (41 _\ \\NCI YL S A &\ (L YES

Whe ] -

to fumish labor and materials for {13 L‘ TN QG A

WOork,

under a contract 1" _
for the Improvement of the premises described as (0} (O o (/a S p&"’ C (Q

Lonig o
inthe _( \?:JQA mage) of bDfY\I/Yi ol . , County of
’D\} Wc_l_({_’ | . State of \(T \LLN@\C\J
of which e U\ LQ\&\ \EANS > ﬁi}\r\ N HO( ! S%

isthe owner.

NOW, THEREFORE, this.Ldav_ of JA e s , : SRl
for and in consideration of the sum of (£} ) 8)\Q§) HD \;ﬁo&jlemvoff A\?"//& Jor Tm/f &S

Dollars paid simultaneously herewith, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by the cfndersigned, the undet-
se'gneg_i does hereby walve and releass any lien fights 1o, or claim of lien with respect to and on said above-
described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the monies or other considerations due or to become
due from the owner, on account of labor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery heretofore or which
may hereafter be furnished by the undersigned to or for the above-described premises by viriue of said contract.

(FQ {\Q‘)ﬁlr\mc{xﬁl-é’}’]@/\ €A _(SEAL}

1Name of sole ownarship, corporation or parnzrship)

[ conparte

' \
R et te ey 1 i (i
sl hares L _‘;,f{;.,.-’.,’,_;.-’a‘(,l;r;’zf; # v'fNT.:‘/-S;{‘ K 1 . / T ‘Ik - ( \},
$ CQFHICIALSEAL % { ! SIAND NN Y2\ : _ABEALY

A

:.: DLANA f‘;:-iOI‘\HJ‘lACHANH \‘$(Qﬂﬂ ure}
52‘ Nutary rubiic, Sinin cf llinGis 2 i

1A . e Exepros D2ME0T & .4 S

5 Ay Cominszian Exnies R O i '
QM A TITLE: !\,,\ SNL 2

Nictat ,

INSTRUCTIONS FOH FINAL WAIVER

EA) Peraon af lirrm with wiom you #5104 10 fumish either bov, or SviCes, O malwrials, o both.

181 Fillin tatiove dasd maianit of wck; s1iik g tha word labos o¢ the word mitwsials 0ot in your contract.

1C) 1 you have mory than 00w contiect on the 1M preinises, describe the contract by resmbar il wviiatiy, dato and eatem of wurk.

(DF Furninh ars accurase wiouph desstiption of the Improvement #nd ecation of the e 30 Uutit can ba distinguistied from sy othar property.

€1 Amount stvrwn stiouid e the wmount sciually recevdd end equdl o L amount uf contr 361 a4 sdjusted.

(FH waiver o foc o Copoation, eorpordte rante shousd ba ueed, corporute sed altined and sitl of alfiter vigoing waiver sould b sod forth; i waivar is for b sellaizhipe, i franienhip name shibuld Le vied,

L0 00k 141 a2t desgnat hienswil &5 partser.
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PROPOSAL L2/ AL

M//<£ WA{OSZC:’:-‘/(/KO PROPOSAL NO.
/bﬁlCF ESSICL 4L P AY HTIN G O BCTO /? SHEET NO.
SO W ST CrppLes RO, G RO RRI-/26 G DATE
AOMR A0, 72 CS/ryw ) g_//ﬁ/@%/
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: / WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT: " ! /
NAME _ ADDRESS :
ol Wissrdtr s + Sepnws AORIST

AD

1810 3. PARIA RIVO,
LOMRAAD, Tt Q1%

PHONE NO. ARCHITECT

Mm

We hereby propose to fumish the materials and perform the labor necessary for the completion of
SR AP
- PEOTLE ﬁ v
PLCONTS FPANTS 7

DATE OF PLANS

O REFR PESE RZEG, W7 k
> i) iy

e SRR .

AR e v

\_J [
RV, \ LT ] A
v - 2N SV
VAV AR AN O ¢
§
!

All material is guaranteed to be as specified, and the above work to be performed in accordancg}.\%'p hejﬁwin a cifi-
cations submitted for above work and completed in a substantial workmanlike manner for the sum of s d Ex_'gg Ju w
/’/ﬁ/mw é/ 14/,>/ /f u/fj Dollars ($ 'Z/ 9G§QO )

with payments to be made as follows.

U\

J——
Respectiully submitied N “'/ e/ 1O \[\

Any alleration or deviation from above specifications involving exlra costs -

will be execuled only upon wnilten order, and will become an exira charge Per
over and above the estimale. Al agreements contingent upon strikes. ac-

cidents. or delays beyond our control.

Note — This proposal may be withdrawn

by us if not accepted within days.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL
The above prices, specificaiions and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized fo do the work
as specified. Payments will be made as outlined above.

Signature

Date Signature
m A
Eroe mush C 281850 PROPOSAL




FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLINOIS ss Gty #
COUNTY OF
Escrow #
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: ' i = o '
i Jaz P05t Tdins s Wl g0,
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by dhs N
to furnish S¢ ¥/ 55 Pliming /#rﬁ//h-’-; ‘
) y .

for the premises known as /9 f ___/2 5 Fack J/::// LS B man
of which 1/044 P evisl 1 Aohgly  wridlh gar is the owner.

/ém und‘fﬁlzﬂncd’ for and in consideration of /Wr“ry o7 44 St/ ¥ oSox/ X Aev s /a-///ﬂ-}
(% % 471 ) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does)
hereby waive and release any and all lien or ¢laim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Hlinois, relating to mechanics' liens,
with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery
furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owiaer, on account of all Iabor, services, material,
fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafter, by the undersigned for the above-
described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.* -

- - ’ é
pare __ 7-27- 9% COMPANY NAME___ /714 < 7)7/;;a‘f‘25'/°“5
ADDRESS ___ /S50 & rrClwilep  Lopbirs 7

SIGNATURE AND TITLE .
JEXTRAS MNCLUDE BUTARE NOTLIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORALAND WRITTEN, TOTHECONTRACE.
STATE OF ILLINOLS CONTRA CTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
: ss

COUNTY OF
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: o, —

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) ARG VY 2 ¢4 %9 pENG DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) I wh e s OF
(COMPANY NAME) ' AArhe 7Y o> ch b O WHO IS THE

& L
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING Lydos ¥ fyTerl¥ WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT VAR /2 /ZF“"‘/" W Z”}zléé«/
OWNED BY Dby Ao r? FAotmar i ans
Pig T

That the total amog of the contract including extras* is § Z s f/ on which he or she has received payment of
$ prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of ail parties
who have fumished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work
or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all
labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES AND ’}DDEESSES . WHAT FOR iNcLoG EXTRAS" | 4, PAID PAYMENT DUE
VAN N T LY /A‘A/;Ac? A 2FC5 = *“2':,?‘ & T P o]

TOTAL LABCR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE.

That there are no other contracts for szid work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor

or other work of any kind d/me or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than a%
DATE 9{/ 29/0% sicnature: LS/ <y PU]Z VD
At

A il bl
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS q7 FE DAY OF ,ﬁ%ﬂ{ ;
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED T STERQ-ERAS y — %
o] RAL AND WRITTEN, TO ” _
RDERS. BOTHO RETRERAGELIC - STATE OF ILLNOKS NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:0145/08

L Y



JOET BLACK Tap * Brick Paving

CAROL STREAM New asphalt needs
to dry for 6 months o

TEL 63 0-37 3~7115 630-7. 52-8 12 9 longer before sealing

T Proposal “Blackiop
. * Concrete
Ay i ‘.'

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO PHONE DATE
STREET JOB NAME
LITY. STATE AND 1P COOE JOB LOCATION
! - .

,1 L /‘ // \, K

sa. TosQ. JOB # “ PERMIT # FINAL JOB PHONE
FT. YD. INSPECTION

L CIRCLE NUMBERS NDICATING WORK TO BE PERFORMED | MATERIAL & WORKMANSHIP MEET OR EXCEED STATE OF

. Excavate and remove all excavated material from job site. PAVING DOES NOT USE RECYCLED GRAVEL OR ASPHALT.

2. Remove old pavement____asphait ——_concrete. JOE'S BLACK TOP WILL USE ALL VIRGIN MATERIAL.

3. Add tons of gravel. (UNLESS REQUESTED OTHERWISE).

4. Use existing grave!, grade, rofl & pave. . // Y s prpd, e s A

5. Roll and compact sub-grade using vibratory roller A ’ ’ : :

6. Install SOIL STABILIZATION FABRIC on Sub-Grade prior to gravel. - ’

7. Putina inch gravel hase.1st Layer # "large gravel ’ -
_— - e ‘.’

and 2nd Layer grade_____ fine gravel grade and eomcpact each layer
using vibratory rollers.
8. Prime existing pavement with RG70,
. Prime gravel with MC30 .
10. Fill in chuck holes and low area by applying a leveling layer of asphalt and rofl,
11. Re-Surface over old pavement. ‘
12, With Paving Machine apply "1-11 Surface Aslphatt
"Driveway "Bam______ “Binder,
Ton Rollers, Vibrate ang Tamp alf edges.

13. Roll with

CONCRETE : S
1. Gravel Wire Mesh Wire Mat : S S,
Rebar Expansion Joints T :

2. "of number bag mix. s

3. Light broom finish Smooth finish

GUARANTEE: AS SPECIFIED LABOR AND MATERIAL IS
GUARANTEED FOR 1 YEAR. NO GUARANTEE AGAINST CRACKING.

We Propose hereby to furnish material and labor - complete in accordance with the above specifications for the sum of:

dollars §
T —_

ADDITIONAL COST IF APPLICABLE, Permit Fee 3 __ Options § Extras §
PAYMENT:

All matenalis 10 be as specified Al work 10 be completed i a workmantike manner according .
10 standard practices Any alleralion of deviaton from ahove specificalions nvolving exira A_u{ho‘r'ZEd . '
Casls will be executed only upon wnilen orders and will become an extra charge aver ang Slgnature, - - - e el

control LS. Pawing is licensed. bonded and insured Our workers arg fully cavered by Note: This prepasal may be
withdrawn by us if not accepted within . days.
Acceptance of Proposa |- The above specifications and conditions
are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the
work as specified. Payment wiil be made as outlined above. Signature
-_—

Date of Acceptance § Signature
-_—

TERMS C.0.D. UNLESS PREVIOUS ARRANGEMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE Balances unpaid after 15 days from date of invoice are subject 10 a service
charge of 2% per manth, or maximum allowed by law, of different, together with expenses incidental lo collecuon, including reasonable attorney’s fees




‘ FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLINOIS S Gty #
S
COUNTY QF
Escrow #
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: ' . ' '
77 s S St 's T
WHEREAS the Uj)z-ﬁ'gned has been employed by orvias ! /’ s <x- JO 4 o s/
to fumish __ /"7 ¢/ A ) ' '
for the premises known as /ﬂ‘c /’2 O ,qu/(' -.7//- éﬂfﬁt’*’/
of which /oA e s Lot //"-r__’rf >— Jaér /%/v&‘/_—-_ is the owner.
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of ./~ /4 vt /- 20"-“*"'/ A e 4‘ M’M S e /_} 7(" rﬂﬂ(
) ?9:? g, % ) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, dofes)

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, licn, under the statutes of the State of Hllinois, relating to mechanics' liens,
with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery
furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, services, material,
fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafter, by the undersigned for the above-

described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.* —_— e _—
DATE COMPANY NaME_ S0 .8 40/6 (O70
ADDRESS (are! S7reant ©

SIGNATURE AND TITLE
~EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT SRR TOCHANCE.ORDERS, BOTHORALAND WRITTEN, TOTHECONTRACE
STATE OF ILLINGIS CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY OF 5
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: — -

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) \_/@ e % Ca— r/ /4/ BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHEIS (POS ;a- 696.6/_{_{':““ : OF
(COMPANY NAME) __ 6@ 5 ?xé [op S SN WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING __ /Lo » ' . WORKONTHE BUILDING
LocatEn At __ /2w /" S, Fh A 57 Lomadoce
OWNEDBY o ~tos L/cilias a. Jothn /R
'ihat the total amount of the contract including extras* is $ j ? 25’:27 i on which he or she has received payment of
b3 ; prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all parties
who have fornished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work
or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all
Iabor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT PRICE AMOQUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR INCLDG EXTRAS® PAID PAYMENT | . DUE

- Z o ya o 22 - 4 . —_
L e ferals oo Zo 7l y//)«fd’ SHoe/R o YVl mer el w ooy Lo

N\
AN
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE, 7% AN
S
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due 4;}9@0}1 aterial, labor
or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than (Pq%/f%\
' . %0
2, S
pare__(0-7-0 4 SIGNATURE.ége 7 Za2
)
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 7 / DAY OF \ﬁd \

RD , TH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.
ORDERS, BO NOTARY PUBLIC  \Z~"

hY
T
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE /%%/é %

Drmvsidad bt Mhicama Tisla To o

F.3870 R5/96



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD -- PERMIT
55 FEast Wilson Avenue
Lombard, IL. 60148
630/620—5750-—Fax:630/629—2374-—TDD:630/620~5812

Application Number . . . . . 04-00000955 Date 6/15/0
ngpertﬁ Address . . . . . . 12 S PARK AVE /15/
Parcel Number -+« « . . . 06-07-209-013

Tenant nbr, name .. , . . . | CONCRETE, GARB . ENCLOSURE
Application description . . . ADDITION ALTERATION ~COMMERCIAL
Progert _Zonln? <z + +« « . . CENTRAL BUSINESS

Application valuation 12000

Owner Contractor

thomas williams OWNER

21w 051 mayfair

LOMBARD IL 60148

(630Q) 970-0752

—————— Structure Information COMO%%EERETE’ GARBG ENCLOSURE & SIDING ---

Construction Type

ADDITION/ALTERATION PERMIT COM

Permit ._. . .
Additional desc

Permit Fee . .. 92.00 Plan Check Fee .
Issuve Date . . . . Vaiuation . . . | 120¢C
t Unit Charge Per Ext i
Qty J BASE FEERE egg.%

Special Notes and Comments
PERMIT INFORMATION: PLEASE READ ATLL
THE REQUIREMENTS ATTACHED TO YOUR
PERMIT. THIS INFORMATTION IS8 VITAL TO
COMPLETING A SUCCESSEFUL ROJECT .
INSPECTION INFORMATION: AN ADVANCE
NOTICE QF AT LEAST 72 HOURS I& REQUIRED
WHEN SCHEDULING INSPECTIONS.

ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS MUST BE
COMPLETED TN SEQUENTIAL ORDER PRIOR TO
SCHEDULING SUBSEQUENT INSPECTIONS.

ANY FATLED INSPECTION MUST BE
RESCHEDULED_ & APPROVED PRIOR TO
SCHEDULING ANY SUBSEQUENT INSPECTIONS.

INSPECTIONS THAT FAIL MORE THAN ONCE WIL
L BE ASSESSED A $70 REINSPECTION FEE.
THE REINSPECTION FEE MUST RE PAID PRIOR
TO SCHEDULING THE REINSPECTION OR
SUBSEQUENT INSPECTIONS.

WATER METER INFORMATION: ALL OLD WATER
METERS THAT HAVE BEEN REPIACED WITH A
NEW_ METER_MUST BE RETURNED TO THE
BUILDING DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO THE
RELEASE OF ANY CONSTRUCTION BONDS.

ANY FEES ASSOCIATED WITH AN OLD METER

INSPECTION. METERS THAT ARE NOT
INSTALLED AT THE TIM

E OF ROUGH INSPECTION WILL BE CAUSE FOR
ITHE ISSUANCE OF A STOP WORK ORDER ON
EEE%%TIE% JOB ALONG WITH A REINSPECTION
THE REINSPECTION FEE MUST BE PAID PRIOR
10 SCHEDULING THE REINSPECTION FOR THE
METER INSTALLATION.

AM NOT THE OWNER
%EPLICATION IS5

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT IF I, AS APPLICANTS
THE OWNER OF

I
OF ‘THE PROPERTY IN RELATION TO WHICH TH
EING FILED H%XE BTAINED THE PERMISSI

BEI =
SATD PROPERTY LE THIS, APPLICATION.
SIGNATURE: ) %7fit:;%:f£%

S ETT A T F




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD -- PERMIT
55 East Wilson Avenue

Lombard, IL. 60148
630/620~5750——Fax:630/629—2374——TDD:630/620—5812

Sge01al Notes and Comments

THIS PROCESS WILL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL
SUCH TIME AS COMPLIANCE AND APPROVAL OF
THE WATER METER INSTALLATION HAS BEEN
ATTAINED BY THE VILLAGE'S PLUMBING
INSPECTOR.

CERTIFICATES QF OCCUPANCY: PRIOR TO
THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY, COMPLIANCE WITH THE
FOLLOWING MUST BE MET.

COMPLETION OF ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS
AND RECEIPT OF ALIL: NECESSARY
DOCUMEE%%%ION STIPULATED OR ATTACHED TO

THE PE .
AT THE TIME OF THE FINAL INSPECTION,

iF E M
INCOMPLETE AT THE TIME OF FINAL
INSPECTION, A $50 REINSPECTION FEE
WILL BE ASSESSED AND THE CERTIFICATE

OF OCCUPANCY WILL NOT BE ISSUED.

AFTER _THE REINSPECTION FEE IS PATD AND
THE SECONDARY FINAL INSPECTION HAS BEEN
CONDUCTED & APPROVED, A CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY WILL BE GRANTED.

Other Fees . . . . . . . . . ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 10% 30.00
Fee summary Charged Paid Credited Due
Permit Fee Total 82.00 92.00 00 .00
Plan Check Total .00 .00 00 .00
Qther Fee Total 30.00 30.00 Q0 .00
Grand Total 122.00 122.00 00 .00
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#040560 I/M/
n]ib’] o

MEMORANDUM
To: William T. Lichter, Viliage Manager
From: David A. Hulseberg, AICP, Director of Community Development Dt v
Date: November 15, 2004
Subject: Downtown Improvement and Renovation Grant Program

10-12 S. Park Avenue

On the November 18, 2004 Village Board agenda is a recommendation from the Economic and
Community Development Committee for Downtown Improvement and Renovation Grant
Program funds associated with the improvements at 10-12 S. Park Avenue.

The property owner of the subject property has expressed concerns with the companion draft
Ordinance as it is currently written and is requesting changes to the Ordinance accordingly. As
such, staff is requesting that the Village Board table all actions relative to this item to the
December 2, 2004 meeting.

hicd\worduser\edadmiecdemte\facadegrants\1 0-12spark/botmemo table



